DEUDMISSIDY.		e de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la co
-Win		
6.34.10	07 00 1000	100
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	07-08-1998	OVER SHEET 2.9. DESCRIMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		JLY Jacob and Ja
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commiss	100756643	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(les)
ALF KlAVER	vess	Name: Klaveness Seismic, Line
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	attached? D Yes Ø No	Internal Address: 10565 KAYY Freeway
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 10565 Katy Freway
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Suite 218
Other		City: Hruston State: 77 ZIP? 7024
Execution Date: March 2	0, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):	
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)
		5,438,170
	Additional numbers atta	, , •
Name and address of party to concerning document should b		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Grady Kar	volle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:		& Enclosed already point
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2 Riveru	by Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:
City: Houston State	3: 77 ZIP:77056	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
I, bready KANdle	_ 477	Tarolle 6-24-98
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including of	Signature part attachments, and document:

REEL: 9279 FRAME: 0236

3-30-88



Ross, Banks, May, Cron & Cavin, P.C. 230 1238 Attorneys at Law

J. Grady Randle*
Shareholder



vmail: (713) 940-2736 ext.4036 email: grandle@@counsel.com *Also admitted in Colorado

March 24, 1998

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 VIA CMRRR #P910003569

Dear Sir:

Enclosed you will find the Assignment of Patent No. 5,438,170 with the requisite filing fee.

Should you need any information, please don't hesitate to call me at the number on this stationery.

Very truly yours,

ROSS, BANKS, MAY, CRON & CAVIN, P.C.

J. Grady Randle

JGR/jks Enclosures

cc: Mr. Alf Klaveness 2756-2\TRADEMAR.01

2/1998 DCDRTES 00000060 5438170 15581 40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optio
Whereas, I,Alf KlavenessofHouston, Texas	, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvemen	t inBorehole
Seismic Pulse Generator and System	
No5,438,170, dated _August 1, 1995 _; and whereas, I	am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, Klaveness Seismic, Ltd.	
Ak XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	<u>xxxxxxxxxx</u> x
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is $\underline{-10565}$	Katy Freeway,
Suite 218, Houston, TX 77024	
City of, and State ofTexas	•
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofTendollars (\$_10.00)), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patented	e, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and inter	rest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee	for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the	term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	held by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this 2011 day of March,	. 19 98 .
at Houston, Texas	7
at <u>nouscon, reads</u>	
- CCF /S	(aucres
State of Texas	(Signature)
County of Harris) SS:	
Before me personally appeared saidAlf_Klaveness and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	<u>L</u> _day
of March, 19 98.	1
	1. Auto
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is established to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time we wary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of firme you washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 9279 FRAME: 0238

